

Board of Education Maria E. Cruz Sue L. Maulucci Maria M. Caceres

Rachael Robles Simon Wright

District Superintendent Elizabeth Eminhizer, Ed.D.

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Feb. 13, 2024

CONTACT: Katharine Emerson (909) 324-0345

Covina-Valley Unified to Host Groundbreaking for Covina High School's New Aquatics Center

WHAT:	Covina-Valley Unified School District is breaking ground on Covina High School's new aquatics center, which will include replacing the current 1950's-era pool and upgrading the aquatics facilities, ensuring students have access to modernized amenities.
	C-VUSD expects the project to be completed by Spring 2025.
WHEN:	4 p.m. Monday, Feb. 26
WHERE:	Covina High School 463 Hollenbeck Ave., Covina
DETAILS:	The groundbreaking event will include short speeches delivered by C-VUSD Superintendent Dr. Elizabeth Eminhizer, Board of Education President Maria Cruz, Vice President Sue Maulucci, Clerk Maria Caceres, Covina High School junior and Student Board Member Gianna Herrera, and Congresswoman Grace Napolitano.
	The event will also include a student performance by the Covina High School jazz band.

MEDIA CONTACT: Katharine Emerson, (909) 324-0345

Coverage of this event is welcome and greatly appreciated.

###